Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Offices

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Room 206		WELL API NO. 30 039 26449		
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210  Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503		5. Indicate Type of Lease			
DISTRICT III			STATE FEE		
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.		
SUNDRY NOT	ICES AND REPORTS ON WE	LLS			
DIFFERENT RESER	OPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPI RVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PI -101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	EN OR PLUG BACK TO A ERMIT"	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name SAN JUAN 28-7		
1. Type of Well: OIL WELL GAS WELL	X OTHER				
2. Name of Operator CONOCO, INC.			8. Well No. 279		
3. Address of Operator P.O. BOX 2197 HOUSTON, TX	77252		9. Pool name or Wildcat BLANCO PC SOUTH/BASIN FC		
4. Well Location Unit Letter D:1175'	Feet From The NORTH	Line and <u>845'</u>	Feet From The WEST Line		
Section 3	Township 27N Ra	ange 7W N	NMPM RIO ARRIBA County		
	10. Elevation (Show whe 5801	ther DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)			
11. Check A	ppropriate Box to Indicate N				
NOTICE OF INT	ENTION TO:	SUB	SEQUENT REPORT OF:		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDON		
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND CEN			
OTHER: DHC	X	OTHER:			
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Opwork) SEE RULE 1103.	erations (Clearly state all pertinen	nt details, and give pertinent a	lates, including estimated date of starting any proposed		
In reference to Order #R-11363 ( Blanco P.C. South and Basin Fro	Conoco proposes to drill this w itland Coal.	rell and DHC in the			
Perforations are: Basin Fruitland Coal: 3235' - 338 Blanco PC South: 3381' - 3550'	30'		M. S. C.		
Allocated by Test		H	E 0,500 2000		
Commingling in this well will not	educe the value of the remain	ing production.	MAY 2000 ON CONTON		
All interest owners have been no Sundry Notices.	tified by Certified Mail and the	BLM has been sent	6/0 c h 5 1		
I hereby certify that the information above is tr		and belief. ITLE REGULATORY A	NALYST DATE 05/17/2000		
TYPE OR PRINT NAME DEBORAH M	ARBERRY		TELEPHONE NO. (281)293-1005		
(This space for State Use)	711		0//		
APPROVED BY	14mg/	ITLE	DATE 6/6/00		
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:					

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Offices

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL API NO. 310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Room 206 DISTRICT II Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 5. Indicate Type of Lease P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 FEE DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name SAN JUAN 28-7 DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: OTHER GAS WELL X OIL WELL 8. Well No. 279 Name of Operator CONOCO, INC. 9. Pool name or Wildcat 3. Address of Operator BLANCO PC SOUTH/BASIN FC P.O. BOX 2197 HOUSTON, TX 77252 4. Well Location \_\_ Feet From The NORTH Line and <u>845'</u> . Feet From The WEST <u>:1175'</u> Line NMPM RIO ARRIBA Township 27N Range 7W County Section 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 11. **SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:** ALTERING CASING PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDON **CHANGE PLANS TEMPORARILY ABANDON** CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB **PULL OR ALTER CASING** X OTHER: DHC OTHER: \_ (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations work) SEE RULE 1103. In reference to Order #R-11363 Conoco proposes to drill this well and DHC in the Blanco P.C. South and Basin Fruitland Coal. Perforations are: Basin Fruitland Coal: 3235' - 3380' Blanco PC South: 3381' - 3550' Allocated by Test Commingling in this well will not reduce the value of the remaining production. All interest owners have been notified by Certified Mail and the BLM has been sent Sundry Notices. formation above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I hereby certify that the in DATE <u>05/</u>17/2000 TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST SIGNATURE TELEPHONE NO. (281)293-1005 TYPE OR PRINT NAME DEBORAH MARBERRY (This space for State Use) DATE APPROVED BY\_

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Offices

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION THE LARVO

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240  310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Room 206  Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503  P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210			WELL API NO.	<u> </u>
			5. Indicate Type of Lease	
			STATE FEE	
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.	
Too No Diazos Rui, Ezec, 1 C. 110				
SUNDRY NOTION	CES AND REPORTS ON WE	LLS		
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PRO	POSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEP	EN OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name	ne
	OIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR P	ERMIT"	SAN JUAN 28-7	
	101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)			
1. Type of Well: OIL WELL GAS WELL	OTHER		<u> </u>	
2. Name of Operator CONOCO, INC.			8. Well No. 279	
3. Address of Operator			9. Pool name or Wildcat	
P.O. BOX 2197 HOUSTON, TX	77252		BLANCO PC SOUTH/BASIN F	·C
4. Well Location Unit Letter D:1175'	Feet From The NORTH	Line and <u>845'</u>	Feet From The WEST	Line
Section 3	Township 27N R	ange 7W	IMPM RIO ARRIBA	County
	10. Elevation (Show who	ether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)		
11. Check Ap	propriate Box to Indicate l	Nature of Notice, Rep	oort, or Other Data	
NOTICE OF INT	ENTION TO:	SUB	SEQUENT REPORT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING	3 🗆
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	OPNS. PLUG AND ABAND	OON 🗌
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND CE	MENT JOB	
OTHER: DHC	X	OTHER:		
			Jatan including estimated data of starting	any proposed
<ol> <li>Describe Proposed or Completed Ope work) SEE RULE 1103.</li> </ol>			dates, including estimated date of starting	any proposeu
In reference to Order #R-11363 C Blanco P.C. South and Basin Frui	onoco proposes to drill this w tland Coal.	ell and DHC in the	SERVED BY	
Perforations are:				
Basin Fruitland Coal: 3235' - 338	0'		A Part 2000	
Blanco PC South: 3381' - 3550'			E OF COM	
Allocated by Test			P ON ON	
Commingling in this well will not re	educe the value of the remair	ning production.	COLOSTELLO	
All interest owners have been not Sundry Notices.	ified by Certified Mail and the	BLM has been sent	9 G 7 500	
oundry reduced.				
I hereby certify that the information above is tru		e and belief. PITLE REGULATORY A	NALYST DATE 05/17/	2000
TYPE OR PRINT NAME DEBORAH M	ARBERRY		TELEPHONE NO. (281)293-1005	
(This space for State Use)				
APPROVED BY	1	TITLE	DATE	
CONDITIONS OF ADDROVAL IF ANY				